Office of the Tax Commissioner

Nicole M. Golden, Chief Deputy Tax Commissioner

MEMORANDUM

TO: Michael L. Thurmond, Chief Executive Officer

Robert Patrick, District 1 Commissioner Jeff Rader, District 2 Commissioner Larry Johnson, District 3 Commissioner Steve Bradshaw, District 4 Commissioner

Mereda Davis Johnson, District 5 Commissioner

Ted Terry, District 6 Commissioner

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson, District 7 Commissioner

FROM: Irvin J. Johnson, Tax Commissioner

SUBJECT: Appointment of Chief Deputy Tax Commissioner

DATE: January 7, 2021

In accordance with the requirement set forth in O.C.G.A. §48-5-128.1, I hereby make notification to the County governing authority that Nicole M. Golden is my sworn and appointed Chief Deputy Tax Commissioner as of December 16, 2020, recorded January 7, 2021 at 4:27:16 PM by the DeKalb County Probate Court.

As referenced in the code section above, the purpose of this appointment is to create succession to fill my unexpired term should a vacancy occur in the office of Tax Commissioner, or if for any reason, I am unable to serve my complete term of office.

I have attached a copy of the recorded appointment of Nicole M. Golden as Chief Deputy Tax Commissioner as well as O.C.G.A §48-5-128.1, which requires that I notify you of this appointment. The code section also requires that the County governing authority shall record a copy of the new appointment upon its minutes.

If you need further information or assistance, please contact me at 404-298-3020.

Irvin J. Johnson, Tax Commissioner

Junial Johnson

IJJ/cri

Attachments

CC: Barbara H. Sanders, Clerk Board of Commissioners